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Analysis of SSLC 2019 Examination Results 
 
1. Overall & CCERF Students' Pass Percentage in 2019 Compared to 2018: 

Year Overall CCERF 

2018 71.93 78.39 

2019 73.70 79.38 

 

 
 

2. Medium-wise Overall Performance - 2019 v/s 2018: 

Medium 2018 2019 

Kannada 67.3 70.2 

English 81.2 80.9 

Urdu 57.3 79.9 

Marathi 75.9 70.9 

Telugu 65.3 61.1 

Tamil 49.7 52.5 

Hindi 63.2 48.8 

All 71.9 73.7 
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3. Performance by Type of Institution - 2019 v/s 2018 (Regular Freshers): 

Type of School 2018 2019 

Govt 75.34 77.84 

Aided 76.53 77.21 

Unaided 83.41 82.72 

4. Area-wise and Gender-wise Performance - 2019 v/s 2018 (Regular Freshers):  

 

5. Category-wise Performance - 2019 v/s 2018 (Regular Freshers): 

Category 2018 2019 

SC 72.4 75.1 

ST 74.4 77.3 

Cat-1 77.3 78.6 

2A 81.2 82.4 

2B 70.6 70.5 

3A 84.9 87.3 

3B 85.0 84.7 

Others 81.9 80.1 

All 78.4 79.4 
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6. Analysis of Students Scoring Max Marks

Subject 

Students 
Scoring 

Max 
Marks 

% to 
Appeared

FL 8620 1.17

SL 3404 0.46

TL 8138 1.10

Maths 1626 0.22

Science 226 0.03

Social Science 3141 0.43

7. Grade-wise Results – 2019 v/s 2018

8. Pass Percentage of Differently Abled Students (Regular Fresher
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3 

86
20

34
04

81
38

16
26

1.17

0.46

1.10

0.22

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

FL SL TL Maths

N
o.

 o
f S

tu
de

nt
s

Analysis of Students Scoring Max Marks

Students Scoring Max Marks

A, 18.64

B+, 26.27

2019

B, 27.63

C+, 18.93

C, 3.37

Grade-wise Results 

Analysis of Students Scoring Max Marks: 

% to 
Appeared 

1.17 

0.46 

1.10 

0.22 

0.03 

0.43 

v/s 2018 (Regular Freshers): 

Pass Percentage of Differently Abled Students (Regular Freshers) 

320)

[VALUE](775)

[VALUE](53)

[VALUE](766)

[VALUE](857)

[VALUE](532)

[VALUE](3683)

Pass Percentage of Differently Abled Students (Regular Freshers)
[Figures in Bracket are Appeared Students]

22
6

31
410.22

0.03

0.43

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

Science SS

Pe
rc

en
t

Analysis of Students Scoring Max Marks

% to Appeared

A+, 5.75

A, 18.30

B+, 26.03

wise Results - 2018

 

[VALUE](379)

[VALUE](1)



4 
 

9. District Raking - Pass Percentages (2019 v/s 2018) 

Dist. Name 
2019 2018 Change 

in Rank Pass % Position Pass % Position 

Hassan 89.33 1 84.68 7 6 
Ramnagara 88.49 2 80.78 17 15 
Bengaluru Rural 88.34 3 82.17 14 11 
Uttara Kannada 88.12 4 88.12 2 -2 
Udupi 87.97 5 88.18 1 -4 
Chitradurga 87.46 6 80.85 16 10 
Mangaluru 86.73 7 85.56 4 -3 
Kolar 86.71 8 83.34 8 0 
Davanagere 85.94 9 81.56 15 6 
Mandya 85.65 10 71.57 28 18 
Madhugiri 84.81 11 85.55 5 -6 
Sirsi 84.67 12 78.06 21 9 
Chikkodi 84.09 13 87.01 3 -10 
Chikkamangalore 82.76 14 72.47 26 12 
Chamarajanagar 80.58 15 74.46 24 9 
Koppal 80.45 16 80.43 19 3 
Mysuru 80.32 17 82.9 11 -6 
Tumkur 79.92 18 82.97 10 -8 
Haveri 79.75 19 76.76 23 4 
Chikkaballapura 79.69 20 68.2 31 11 
Shivamogga 79.13 21 78.75 20 -1 
Kodagu 78.81 22 80.68 18 -4 
Ballari 77.98 23 82.73 12 -11 
Belagavi 77.43 24 84.77 6 -18 
Vijayapura 77.36 25 83.23 9 -16 
Bengaluru North 76.21 26 77.37 22 -4 
Bagalkote 75.28 27 72.7 25 -2 
Dharwad 75.04 28 82.21 13 -15 
Bidar 74.96 29 60.71 33 4 
Kalburgi 74.65 30 68.65 30 0 
Gadag 74.05 31 67.52 32 1 
Bengaluru South 68.83 32 72.03 27 -5 
Raichur 65.33 33 68.89 29 -4 
Yadagiri 53.95 34 35.54 34 0 
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10. District Raking – Quality Result Basis (2019 v/s 2018) 

Dist. Name 
2019 2018 

Change in 
Rank Avg 

Weightage 
Position Pass % Position 

Hassan 81.88 1 84.68 7 6 
Udupi 79.21 2 88.18 1 -1 
Bengaluru Rural 78.78 3 82.17 14 11 
Uttara Kannada 77.41 4 88.12 2 -2 
Mangaluru 76.94 5 85.56 4 -1 
Chitradurga 76.14 6 80.85 16 10 
Kolar 75.95 7 83.34 8 1 
Mandya 75.79 8 71.57 28 20 
Ramnagara 75.61 9 80.78 17 8 
Sirsi 75.44 10 78.06 21 11 
Davanagere 75.37 11 81.56 15 4 
Madhugiri 75.20 12 85.55 5 -7 
Chikkamagaluru 74.94 13 72.47 26 13 
Chikkodi 74.24 14 87.01 3 -11 
Koppal 71.67 15 80.43 19 4 
Tumkur 71.32 16 82.97 10 -6 
Haveri 70.57 17 76.76 23 6 
Mysore 70.23 18 82.90 11 -7 
Chikkaballapur 70.18 19 68.20 31 12 
Shivamogga 69.74 20 78.75 20 0 
Bengaluru North 69.51 21 77.37 22 1 
Kodagu 69.16 22 80.68 18 -4 
Chamarajanagar 68.54 23 74.46 24 1 
Bellari 68.07 24 82.73 12 -12 
Belagavi 67.94 25 84.77 6 -19 
Vijayapura 67.61 26 83.23 9 -17 
Bidar 65.94 27 60.71 33 6 
Bagalkote 65.88 28 72.70 25 -3 
Kalaburgi 65.82 29 68.65 30 1 
Gadag 65.66 30 67.52 32 2 
Dharwad 64.97 31 82.21 13 -18 
Bengaluru South 62.22 32 72.03 27 -5 
Raichur 59.21 33 68.89 29 -4 
Yadgir 50.00 34 35.54 34 0 
 

 


